PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6483665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UPI SEMICONDUCTOR CORP.	12/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPU SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5F-3, NO. 197 DAPU 1ST ST.
Internal Address:	ZHUNAN TOWNSHIP
City:	MIAOLI COUNTY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10580764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	252121-1210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. McClure/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=00855720#page1.tif source=00855720#page2.tif

PATENT 506436898 REEL: 054837 FRAME: 0945

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, uPI semiconductor corp., having a place of business at 9F-1., No.5, Taiyuan 1st St., Zhubei City, Hsinchu County 302, Taiwan R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), owns all right, title, and interest in the following U. S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 10,043,790

Title: DIODE DEVICE OF TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

U.S. Patent No. 10,580,764

Title: TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

U.S. Patent No. 10,607,983
Title: TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

WHEREAS, IPU SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD., having a place of business at 5F-3,NO.197 DAPU 1ST ST., ZHUNAN TOWNSHIP,MIAOLI COUNTY 350,TAIWAN(R.O.C) (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said U.S. patents and any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and foreign applications and patents relating to said U.S. patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, (a) the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said U.S. Patents and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for any invention(s) described in said patents, including but not limited to and reissue and/or reexamination applications; and (b) the right to seek remedies for any and all infringements of any of the foregoing patents and to collect and retain all damages (including damages for past infringements) and profits and enjoy any and all remedies granted for infringements.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that, when requested, ASSIGNOR shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with patent applications, patents, or other forms of protection of any said inventions, and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

uPI semiconductor corp.

Name: HSUEH-WEI HUANG

PATENT REEL: 054837 FRAME: 0946

Title:	President
Date:	2020/12/31
IPU SI	EMICONDUCTOR CO., LAD.
By:	HSI-DLING 22N
Name:	HSI-DUNG LIN
Title:	Chairman
Date:	2020/12/31

PATENT REEL: 054837 FRAME: 0947

RECORDED: 01/07/2021